
 
 
 
 

Boston Landmarks Commission Meeting Schedule/Design Review Hearing Schedule – 2016 
REVISED 

 
 
The Boston Landmarks Commission meets at 5:45 on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month. The 
Design Review Committee will hold their hearings on the fourth Tuesday of each month from 3:00 to 
5:30P.M. and the filing date for design review hearings is the 2nd Tuesday of each month. The filing date 
for items to be on the 2nd Tuesday agenda will be 2 weeks prior which will not correspond to the 4th 
Tuesday in some instances. Complete applications must be filed by 5:00 P.M. on the deadline date in 
order to be placed on the agenda for the following public hearing. Incomplete applications will not be 
accepted. Owing to public notice requirements established by statute; NO EXTENSIONS ARE 
PERMITTED. Please contact the Environment Department, Boston City Hall, Room 709 at 617-635-3850 
or BLC@cityofboston.gov for further information. 
 
The meetings/hearings will be held in Room 900 in Boston City Hall, unless otherwise noted.  
The 2016 schedule is as follows: 
 
Second Tuesday    Fourth Tuesday 
Tuesday, 12 January 2016   Tuesday, 26 January 2016 
Tuesday, 09 February    Tuesday, 23 February 
Tuesday, 08 March    Tuesday, 22 March 
Tuesday, 12 April     Tuesday, 26 April 
Tuesday, 10 May    Tuesday, 24 May 
Tuesday, 14 June    Tuesday, 28 June 
Tuesday, 12 July    Tuesday, 26 July 
Tuesday, 09 August    Tuesday, 23 August 
Tuesday, 13 September   Tuesday, 27 September 
Tuesday, 11 October    Tuesday, 25 October 
Wednesday, 09 November *    Tuesday, 22 November 
Tuesday, 13 December ** 
     
* Denotes a change from a regular filing or hearing date to accommodate public and religious 
observances. 
** Both the design review hearing and the full commission meeting will be held on Tuesday, 
December 13 at their regularly scheduled times. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


